01-07-2000

FORM PTO-1595

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomerk Office

(Rev. 6-93) OAB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	開 開
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
R. Alan Darbishire	Name: CARGOPRO, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying parity(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 👺 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 85 S EDGEWARE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name
Other	City: ST THOMAS State: ON N5P21P2H7
Execution Date: Dec. 27, 1999	— CANADA
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	Dec. 27,
·	1999.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	nbers attached? © Yes & No 29 / / / / 2 / / /
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
C. RUDY, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: CHANNEZ-409	- Benclosed (1) (in ch#86 for 495 red)
	,
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 209 HURON AVE.	B. Deposit account number:
City: PORT HURON State: MI ZIP: 4806	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Christopher John Rudy PTWame of Person Signing #31873 Total number of pages in	Signature Dec. 27, 1999 Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	cluding cover shoul attachments, and document: d with required cover sheet information to: ats & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231

2 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0486

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inventor(s): R. Alan DARBISHIRE

RR#1 St. Thomas, Ontario N5P 3S5

Canada

has(have) invented certain new and useful improvements in an

INVERTED F-CHANNEL

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (Docket No. CHANNEL-409) is executed on even date hereto;

Whereas, CARGOPRO, INC., a corporation of the Province of Ontario in Canada and having an address of 85 S. Edgeware, St. Thomas, Ontario N5P 2H7, Canada (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said named Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in such application and any and all continuing, divisional, revival, substitute and so forth applications, and Registrations and Letters Patent granted for the same, and any and all re-examination, re-issue, extension, and so forth applications and patents, in the United States of America and Canada and their territories and possessions, and all other Nations and Territories throughout the world.

I hereby also agree and covenant to assist the said Assignee, its assigns, heirs, or other representatives under law, by signing all lawful documents, and providing all lawful testimony, to support the invention, the application, and any patent issuing thereon.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at (indicate place) <u>S7. THOMAS, ONTARIO, CANADA</u>:

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0487